FOURTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE OF THE PHILIPPINES Second Regular Session	REPUBLIC))	8	AUG 26 P3:25
	SENATE S. Res. 590	HECEIVE	D BY :

Introduced by Sen. Manuel "Lito" M. Lapid

RESOLUTION

COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING WILLY WANG FOR WINNING THE GOLD MEDAL IN THE WUSHU DEMONSTRATION EVENT AT THE 2008 BEIJING OLYMPICS AND FOR BRINGING HONOR AND GLORY TO OUR COUNTRY

WHEREAS, the Philippine Senate has in several occasions paid tribute to exemplary Filipino athletes who bring honor and glory to the country as champions in their respective sporting events.

WHEREAS, Filipino wushu master Willy Wang defeated twenty other competitors to earn the gold in the men's nanquan and nangun wushu event of the 2008 Beijing Olympics.

WHEREAS, Willy Wang has since demonstrated his mastery of the art of wushu by besting several other international wushu competitions and his gold medal victory in the Olympics is a fitting testament of our domination over the sport of wushu.

WHEREAS, by emerging as the gold medalist in the 2008 Beijing Olympics, Willy Wang has made our country proud and inspired Filipinos to strive for excellence in the world of sports.

WHEREAS, Willy Wang has exhibited quality sportsmanship and outstanding performance not only to ensure his win of the coveted gold medal but more importantly give honor and pride to the country as a wushu powerhouse, thereby earning him honor as a sports hero.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved by the Senate to commend and congratulate Filipino wushu master Willy Wang for winning the gold medal in the wushu demonstration event at the 2008 Beijing Olympics and for bringing honor and glory to our country.

Adopted,

MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID-Senator